Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jenapharm GmbH & Co. KG	07/06/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHERING AG	
Street Address:	MUELLERSTRASSE 178	
City:	BERLIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-13353	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5438134
Patent Number:	5795883
Patent Number:	5633242
Patent Number:	6884793
Patent Number:	6133251
Patent Number:	6290931
Patent Number:	5866559
Patent Number:	6436917
Patent Number:	6117450
Patent Number:	6815469
Application Number:	09648858
Application Number:	09891722
Application Number:	09806639
Application Number:	10891729
Application Number:	10729487
	DATENT

PATENT **REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0654** 

500060465

Application Number: 10891728

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)549-0404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (631) 549 4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER

Address Line 1: 103 EAST NECK ROAD

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JENAPHARM/SCHERING

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Striker

Total Attachments: 1 source=schering#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0655

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In the Matter of:

United States Letters Patents No.

5,438,134 6,290,931 5,795,883 5,866,559 5,633,242 6,436,917 6.884.793 6,117,450 6,133,251 6,815,469

United States Patent Application Nos. 10/891,728

09/648,858 09/891.722 09/806,639 10/891,729 10/729,487

WHEREAS, Jenapharm GmbH & Co. KG of Jena, Germany is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the captioned United States Letters Patents and United States Patent Applications which are hereinafter cumulatively referred to as the "patent rights"; and

WHEREAS, Schering AG of Berlin, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by both parties is hereby acknowledged, the said Jenapharm GmbH & Co. KG hereby sells and assigns and transfers to Schering AG all of its right, title and interest in and to the said "patent rights", the same to be held and enjoyed by the aforesaid Schering AG to the full end of the term for which said letters patents and application above-referred to as patent rights, as fully and entirely as if same would have been enjoyed by Jenapharm GmbH & Co. KG if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Eva-Maria Cramer

Witness

JENAPHARM GMBH & CO. KG

PATENT **REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0656** 

RECORDED: 11/15/2005